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Sunday October 27th 2019

Nineteenth Sunday after Trinity

 10.45am: Shoebox Service led by John & 
Carol Spencer

 6.30pm: Evening Worship led by Rev 
Karen Le Mouton

This week….
Monday Oct 28 th: 10 am Craft Club
Tuesday Oct 29 th 7.30pm Preston Methodist 
Voices meet at Penwortham Methodist Church  
Wed Oct 30 th: 2-3.30pm At Central Methodist 
Church. GraveTalk, a cafe space to talk about 
Death, Dying & Funerals
Thursday Oct 31 st : 9-1 Market Cafe in aid of 
Sierra Leone. All help welcome.
Friday Nov 1 st: 7.45am -8.00am CTLD prayers at 
Christ Church
Also10am-12 ‘Call in for Coffee’ in the Foyer
Saturday Nov 2 nd: 7.30pm Preston Orpheus 
Choir at Fulwood Methodist Church

Next week: November 3rd 2019

10.45am: Morning Worship led by Mr Frank 
Bamber,  Circuit Preacher from New Longton

 6.30pm: Evening Worship led by Mrs Lynne 
Watson, Circuit Preacher from Kingsfold

Congregational Prayer 

We praise you O God, for your great 
generosity towards us; for giving us a 
comfortable home; an abundance of food to 
eat and our family and friends.  We 
recognise that our whole life and all we have
comes from you – and for that accept our 
heart felt thanks. Amen.

Prayer Book: Page 21

Forthcoming Events
Monday Nov 4 th 7pm Monday Menu - Transport 
available
Saturday Nov 9 th 10am-3pm  Crafty Christmas 
Market at Trinity Methodist Church Gregson Lane.
Monday Dec 2 nd 7pm Christmas Meal at Alston 
Arms. See notice board to sign up
Saturday Nov 9 th 10-12 at New Longton 
Methodist Church. Launch of The Godly Play Bus.

 Prayer from the Congregation Rota:
 Nov 3 M Mohyla Nov 10 H Rose

Coffee Rota: 
Friday Nov 1 Margery Cook
Sunday Nov 3 June & Judith
Friday Nov 8 Howard Roscoe

Gifts of food for Fox St in the orange box and 
Longridge Food Bank at St Paul’s are always 
welcome Thank You

Items for the notices to Margery Cook by 
Thursday please. Phone 01772 786914 or  
cook71marg@outlook.com


